
..MINUTESOFORGANIZATIONMEETINGHELDJAN.3, 1918

The organizational meeting of Council was called to order by Viee President,
Shealer at 8 P.M. Tbe session was attended b y the following Counci1JUenlMessrs.
Ditzler, Miller, Delzingaro, Rebert, Swope, Rudisill, Lawverand Heflin.

The minutes of the Decembermeeting were approved as read.

MovedMr. Ditzler seconded ~. Heflin meeting adjourn. Motion carried.

MayorLightner called Council to order and announced all required oaths had
been administered and with a quorumpresent he would entertain a nomination for
President. MovedMr. Heflin seconded Mr. Rebert that Gerald D. Shealer be nominated
for President. The Mayorafked for futher nominations. MovedMr. Ditzler seconded Mr.
Rebert the nomination be closed. Motion carried. Nominations for Vice President
were asked for by MayorLightner. }loved Mr. Rebert seconded Hr. Ditzler that Robert
Heflin be nominated Vice President. No further nominations for Vice President were
received. MovedMr. Rebert seconded Mr. Ditzler the nominations be closed. Motion
carried. Following the election MayorLightner turned the meeting over to President
Sheal~. Both President Sheal~ and Mr. Heflin exprese:ed their thanks for confidence
of Council in electing them to their respective offices.

MovedMr. Rebert seconded Mr. Ditzler Hazel A•. Dillman be appointed Borough
Secretary at a salary of $6,000.00. Motion carried.

Moved_Mr.Heflin seconded Mr. Rebert Charles E. Kuhnbe appointed Borough
Treasurer and Borough Managerat a salary of $1.5,000.00. Hr. Kuhnto post $40,000.
bond with the Borough to pay the premium. Motion carried.

MovedMr. Heflin seconded Mr. Rebert Donald G. Oyler be retained as Borough
Solicitor at the same fee. Motion carried.

MovedMr. Heflin seconded Mr. Ditzler the Gettysburg National Bank be named
depository for General Funds and The AdamsCounty National Bank be namedtrustee
for Police Pension Funds. Motion carried.

MovedMr. Heflin seconded Mr. Ditzl er Nelson J'- Gro:tt be appointed CodeEnforce-
ment Officer, ~ssistant BoroughManagerand Assistant Borough Treasurer at a salary
of $U,~.OO. Motion carried.

HovedMr. Heflin seconded Mr. Ditzler that Clarence H. Cluck be retained as
.. Chief of Police at a salary of $13,550000. Motion carried •.

Moved:Mr. Heflin seconded Mr. D.itzler the _salary schedule as presented by the
Wageand SalBr3 Board be approved retroactive to Jan1l8.l'7 1, 1978. Motion carried.

MovedMr. Ditzler seconded Mr. Rebert the regular meetings of Council be held
the second Mondayof each month at 8 P.M. Sameto_be advertised in lo..oal newspaper.
Motion carried.

MovedMr. Rebert seconded Mr. Heflin C.ouncil officially adopt the 1978 budget
and set the tax millage at 15 mills. Motion carried.

Spectators included Mr$.Gerald D. Shealer and former Council President Weikert.
Mr. Weikert congratulated the newPresident and Vice President on their election and
~pe other officials on their re-appointment.

MayorLightner in his remarks to Council ask membersto cooperate and support
the President and Vice Presid_t~



Minutes of January 3, 1978 (cont'd)

MovedMr. Rebert seconded Mr. Ditzler all approved payrolls and bills be paid
including a $12.64 bill for commissionpresented by Jeanne S. HarRer with final
settlement of 1977 taxes. Motion carried.

MovedMr. Rebert seconded Mr. Delzingaro the BoroughTreasurer on the aITival
of the Eichelberger-Stahle Funds interest check deposit same in a Golden Pass Book
account until needed in .December. Motion carried.

MovedMr. Rebert seconded Mr. Ditzler the Treasurer be authorized to pay
utili ties with blanket approval to avoid paying additional costs if held until the
next meeting. Motion carried.

Safety Committeeto study possibility of increasing the fines for illegal park-
ing. Overtime parking fines to remain.the same.

Finance Committeeto f tudy and recommendwhether or not the Borough should claim
~ of the 1%earned income tax currently being collected by the School District, also
~ of the 1%property transfer tax nowbeing collected by the School Distriot.

Utility Committeeto study and consider increasing candlepower at somecross
walk areas throughout the town.

Health Committeeto furvey town and approach owners of properties where trash,
old lumber, etc. have accumulated to clean up and avoid rat inTestation.

Mr. Groft directed to contact owners reI to traffic exiting ento West Middle
Street from private parking lot. Whenpermit was given it stipulated "ENTRANCE
ONLY"from West Middle Street.

Mr. Kuhnrecommended6ft or 8" sewer pipe be used for short distances. Sewer
Committeeto study and makerecommendation.

Mr. Heflin reported that to date no word has been received concerning the
status of the newpolice car. Pet Milk Corporation has not yet responded to the
Borough's proposal re Franklin Street but local representatives are optimistic of
its acceptance.

MovedMr. Heflin seconded Mr. Rebert all oil companies makingdeliveries within
the Bor9ughbe sent a letter and a copy of the ordinance requiring them to block the
wheels. 'Motion carriedo

MovedMr. Rudisill seconded Mr. Rebert that Robert M. Smith be re-appointed to
serve a five year term on the BoroughPJanning and Zoning CDmm1ssion~Motion
carried 0

MovedMr. Rebert seconded Mr. Delzingaro. that Council accept the resignation of
Harold R. Alden as Third WardAssessor. Motion carried.

MovedMr. Delzingaro seconded Mr. Heflin that Mrs. YvonneWieder, 655 Highland
Avenue, be recommendedfor appcintment as the assefsor for the Third Ward. Motion
carried.

MovedMr. Rebert seoonded Mr. Heflin the tax oollector, Mrr. Harner, be exon-
erated of $145.00 per oapita, $41.25 oocupation taxes and liens plaoed for $3,539007
unpaid real estate taxes. Motion oarried.

MovedMr. Ditzler seoonded Mr. Delzingaro the .reports of the Mayor, Treasurer,
and Police Department be aocepted. Motion carried.



Minutes of Jan. 3, 1918 (conttd)

MovedMr. Rebert seconded Mr. Delzingaro the recommendationof H.A.R.B. be
accepted and a certificate of appropriateness be issued to Philip Tarpley and
Jacqueline White for fign proposals. Motion carried.

MovedMr. Delzingaro seconded Mr. Heflin that Council approve the relocation
of the approved signs of the Houfe of Glass and The Pine Shopas recommendedby
H.A.R.B. Motion carried.

MovedMr. Rebert seconded Mr. Ditzler a certificate of appropriateness be
issued to Daniel Teeter for renovations at 108 West Middle Street as recommended
by H.A.R.B. Motion carried.

MovedMr. Ditzler seconded Mr. Heflin that Robert liartley be issued II: cert-
ificate of appropriateness as recommendedby H.A.R.B. for placement 6f shutters
at 48 ChambersburgStreet. Motion carried by majority vote. Mr. Delzingaro
dissenting.

MovedMr. Rebert seconded Mr. Delzingaro a certificate of appropriateness
for a 13' x 24' a story addition to present building be issued to Frank Ruth, CPA
as recommendedby H.A.R.B. Motion carried.

MovedMr. Delzingaro seconded Mr. Rebert the reports of H.A.R.B. be accepted.
Motion carried.

President Shealer announced the following Committees:

Finance:
Safetys
Highway:
Property:
Health:
Ordinance:
Sewer:
Utility:

Rebert, Delzingaro, Rudisill
Ditzler, Heflin, Miller
Heflin, Lawver, Ditzler
Rudisill, Swope,Delzingaro.
Lawver, Rudisill, Swope
Delzingaro, Miller, Rebert
Swope,Rebert, Heflin
Miller, Ditzler, Lawver ,

The Safety Committeeasked Council's feeling on hiring two policemen, one
to replace John Slaybaugh and the other to be trained to help Sgt. Potter. A
showof hands revealed the majority of the councilmen favor hiring two men.

A discussion reI to towing vehicles from private p~erty was held with the
suggestion that letters be sent to Senator Mooreand Rep. Cole protesting this
bill.

Movedand seconded meeting adjourn at 10 P.M. Motion carried.

Sec.





~LA.RY & WA~E SCALE 1978

1277 Scale lToposed 1978 ADopted.1918

......'hief of ?olice $ 12,~OO.OO Per Annum $ 13,5~.OO $

",-,,!Orough Secretary $ 5,500.00 " $ 6,000.00 $

Asst. Boro Sect. $ 3.00 Per Hour $ 3.25 $

BorQugh Manager & Treas. $ 14,~OO.OO Per AIlnUlll $ 15,000••00 $

Secretarial Employees $ 2.80 Per Hour $ 3.00 $

Meter Man $ 3•.40 •• $ 3.65 $

Meter Maid $ 2.80 " $ 3.00' $

HiGhwaySl,lpt. $ 9,100.00 Per AnnUM $ 9,700.00 $

Asst. Forelllen $ 3.85 Per Hour $ 4.15 $

- Equi?ment Operators $ 4.40 • $ 4.70 $

Truck Drivers $ 3.65 • $ ).90 $

Night Sweeper Operators $ 4.00 It $ 4.30 $

laborers $ 3.40 " $ 3.65 $

\ easonal ~ Part Time - Hiway $ 2.80 $ 3.00 ~.--
ASl'lt.Borough Manager &.Treas. $ 11, 500.00 Per Atmum $ 13,000.00 . $

I"

)



BOROUGH OF GETTYSBURG
PENNSYLVANIA

CaARLES N. LIGHTNER, Mayor
CHAJu.Es E. KtlHM, Tr86Btlr6r

and Borough MaMger

34 EAST MIDDLE STREET

GETTYSBURG, PA. 17325

WILLIS L. WED;E1tT, Pre¥iclent, Council
GERAU> SHEALEB, Vice-President, Council
HAZEL A. 1)n.LMAN, Borough Secreta",
DoNALD G. OYLER, Borough Solicitor

RESOLUTION FIXING THE TIME OF MEETINGS

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough Council of the Borough of Gettysburg

meet statedly at 8 o'clock, P.M. prevailing time on the second Monday of each

month provided further that when the second Monday in any month is a legal

holiday the meeting for that month shall be held on the next succeeding day

not being a legal holiday, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, tha t the Secretary give public notice of such

meetings by advertisement in the l.cal newspaper

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Borough Council of the Borough of

Gettysburg, Adams County, Pennsylvania, will meet statedly at 8 P.M. pre-

vailing time l"econd Monday of each month provided that when the second

Monday is a legal holiday the meeting for that month shall be held on the

next succeeding day. All ~tated meetings will be held at 34 East Middle

Street.



BOROUGH OF GETTYSBURG
PENNSYLVANIA

34 EAST MWDLE STREET

GETIYSBURG, PA. 17325

CHARLES N. LIGHTNER, Ml¥'"

CuAm..Es E. KllHN, TretUUrBr
and Borough MarUJger

WJLLIll L. WJQII.:DT, PreW1ent, Council
G1U\ALD SBEALER, Vice-Prerident, Council
1IAzEL A. DILLMAN, Borough Secreta'll
DoNALD G. 0Y1.ER, Borough Solicitor

RESOLUTION APPOINTING DEPOSITORY AND FIXING SECURITY

BE IT RESOLVED, that The GettYf"burg National Bank of Gettysburg,
A:dams COlmty, PennFylvania, be and hereby is appointed as a depository for
Borough Funds, collateral security consisting of bonds of the United States
or the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania or any political subdivision thereof,
to be deposited by such depository with the Federal Reserve Bank of Phila-
delphia of a market value of one hundred twenty per centum of the amount of
the deposit to be secured, such deposit of collRteral to be under proper
agreement and to be accompanied by proper assignment or power of attorney
for the transfer of said bonds, provided, however, that nothing herein
contained shall be construed to require such depository to furnish collateral
security to cover the amount of any deposit to the extent that the same is
insured with the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation.

-------------------------------------------------



1977
Boro~gh of Gettysburg

PER-GAPITA TAX SUMMARY
/

35.00

5,590.00
2,490.00

15,970.00
10,380.00

$ 16,89.5.00
960.00

$ 15,935.00
$

$

$

$

• •

• •

• • •

. . .

. .

. . .

• • •

••• 0 •••••

• • ••••••

ORIGINAL DUPLICATE. • • • • • • • • • • • • •
LESS EXONERATIONS FROM ASSESSOR'S OFFICE.

BALANCE • • • • • • • • • • • • •

PLUS ADDITIONS FROM ASSESSOR'S OFFICE •

PAID AT DISC ••

TOTAL ADJUSTED DUPLICATE. •

BALANCE DUE • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
PAID AT PAR • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

•••••••••••
• • • • • • • • • • •

BAlANCE DUE • • • • • •
PAID AT PENALTY • • • •

BAlANCE DUE • • • • . . . . . . . . .
$

$

3,100.00
2,285.00

815.0OH

OUTSTANDING TAX $ 750.00
EXONERATION LIST 145.00
TOTAL •••••• $ 895.00
BALANCE DUE • •• 815.0OH
OVERPAYMENT $ 80.00
Paid after exonerations from Assessor's Office



1977
Borough of Gettysburg

OCCUPATION TAX SUMMARY

ORIGINAL DUPLICATE 0..... ...... $ 9,038.41
IESS EXONERATIONS FROM ASSESSOR'S OFFICE. • 555.75

PLUS ADDITIONS FROM ASSESSOR'S OFFICE.

BALANCE ••••••••••• . . . .
• •

$ 8,482-'66
27.00

TOTAL ADJUSTED DUPLICATE • • • • • • • • • $ 8,509.66
PAID AT DISC • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 5,065.23
BALANCE DUE • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • $ 3,444.43
PAID AT PAR • • • . • • • • • . • • • • • $ 1,596.79
BALANCE DUE • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • $ 1,847.64
PAID AT PENALTY. • • • • • • • . . • • • • $ 1,432.89
BALANCE DUE • • • • • • • 0 • • • • • • • $ 414.75 *if

OUTSTANDING TAX $ 435.75
EXONERATIONS LIST 41.25
TOTAL ••••••• $ 477.00
BALANCE DUE • 0 0 0 414 •75 **
OVEHPAYMENT •••• $ 62.25
Paid after exonerations from Assessor's Office

~------~--~---------------------------



1977
Borough of Gettysburg

REAL ESTATE TAX SUM}~RY

ORIGINAL DUfLICATE. • • • • • • • • • • • • • $ 222,533.40
IESS EXONERATIONS FROM ASSESSOR'S OFFICE. • • 291.34
TOTAL ADJUSTED DUPLICATE. • • • • . . • • . . $ 222,242.06
PAID AT DISCOUNT. • . • • • • • . . . . . . • 168,327041
BA.LANCEDUE • . • • • • . . . . . • . $ 53,914.65
PAID AT PAR • • . . . . . . . . . . . . • • • 27,597.40
BALANCE DUE • • • . . • . • • . . • . . • . • $ 26,317.25
PAID AT PENALTY. . • . . • . . • . • • • . • 22,946.75
BALANCE DUE • . • • . • • . . . . . . • $ 3,370.50
RETURN OF UNPAID REAL ESTATE TAX TO BE LIENED $ 3,370.50



\ -...-,

NAME-
BAKER, FLORENCE M.
BOLLINGER, CRAWFORD
BRUMBACH, ROSA B~
CHAPDELAINE, COLLEEN
CHRONISTER, VERNA
CROMWELL, GAIL I.
DEPIPPA, DOROTHY
EVERHART, W. CURTIS
FUNT, CHAROLETTA L.
GLADFELTER, JAN
GLADFELTER, JOHN
HAFER, SUSAN H.
HILL, CONNIE A.
LOlNG,MARY C.
MlRSDEN, KATE L.
MILLER, RITA E.
MORRIS, JAN F.
NAUGLE, DEBORAH
OLIVER, JEROME
RAMSAY, VIRGINIA M.
REDDING, VALERIE N.
RUMMEL, GLADYS G.
SINGLEY, NE'rI'IEM.
SINGLEY, PRESTON W.
STERNER, JAMES W.
THOMPSON, KENNETH
TROXELL, WILLIAM E., JR.
W.~TSON, RUTH A.
WOOIMARD, GERALDINE

EXONERATION LIST ~~BOROUGH 01' uETTYSBURG * 1977

REASON

Disabled, unable to work
Receives Public Assistance
Moved to Virginia
Moved to Virginia
Unable to work, receives Soc. Sec.
Moved, no forwarding address
Unable to work, r eceives Public Assist.
Resident of convale.cent home
Receives Public Assistance
Moved to Florida
Moved to Florida
Not a resident of Gettysburg
Receives Public Assistance
Unable to work, receives Public Assist.
Moved to North Carolina.
Receives Public Assistance
Moved t 0 Texas
Moved, no forwarding address
Hoved, no forwarding address
Moved, no forwarding address
Moved to Texas
Receives Public Assistance
Elderly, receives pma11 pension
Elderly, blind, receives small pension
Not a resident of Gettysburg
Public assistance due to a mental problem
Moved, no forwarding address
Moved to Ohio
Very poor health, victim of Multiple Sclerosis

;,,' ..~

PER-CAPITA OCCUPATION

,.00 .7,
,.00 .7,
,.00 .7,
,.00 .7,
,.00 .7,
,.00 .7,
,.00 075
,.00
,.00 .75
5.00 3.00
,.00 .7,
,.00 3.00
,.00 .75
,.00 1.,0
5.00 2025
5000 .7,
,.00 .7,
,.00 .7,
,.00 3.7,
,.00 .7,
,.00 202,
,.00 202,
,.00
,.00
,.00 3.7,
,.00 4.,0
,.00 .7,
,.00 3.00
,.00 .75

$ 14,.00 $ 41.2,



rURN OF UNCOLLECTED REAL ESTATE TAXE~
FOR TJ-IE YEAR_:IITI__

Note: This sheet, properly signed, together with all sheets listing unpaid real estate taxes must
be filed with the Tax. Claim Burc!au of Adams County not later than the first Monday
in the month of May each year, for the previous year.

,.;

'.tIle TuiIg Aatherities el I.e ••• o«~
q;'PD
BOROUGH

, ••• lIt;. -.------- leqally elected or appointed Collector of Taxes, hereby certify that
(Name of TeD: Collector)

lei. for the year JIR on lands and buildJnos set forth are due and Wlpaid, that demand for payment has

I ~ by me, and that the owners, aplXD8nt ownem, or reputed owners of said properties have either neglected or refused to I

~t thereof. and that the tax, therefore, remains Wlp:zk:L The name of ecxh owner, apparent owner, or reputed owner CIl

I:Iption of the property Q9ainst which the claim is filed is qtven, as required by Section 309 of Act No. 542, as amended.

YSi9ned__ Q~ Yd~ .
TeD: Collector

TOTALS OF TAXES BE!1JIINED

TAmO AUllkllifr

IJROUGH

IDfOOL DISTRICl'

TOTALS

TAXAT FAa: PENALTY TOTAL

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITIES LEVYING TAX
W w, taxes for the year ~ , charged upon lands and buildings within mentioned and described are!

art;' by the authority which levied the same, to the Tax Claim Bureau of Adams County, Pennsylvania, for collectic.

• under the provisions of the Act of July 7, 1957 (Act No. 542, as amended).

FOR COUNTY

..---~---------------------------~-._----_._------
FOR SCHOOL DISTRIcr

-------------------------------------------------
President

--------------------------------------------------
Secretary

--------_._-------------------------._---- ----------------------------------------~
Dat.

Ims Cou ntv - _ _ _ __ _ -._ _ __._ _ _ 19..__ .



RETURN OF UNCOLLECTED REAL ESTATE TAXES
UNDER THE ACT OF JULy 7. 1947 (ACT NO. 542 AS AMENDED)

BEFORE THE FIRST MONDAY IN MAY

1 JSHEET No•......... of ....

"'OR THE YEAR 19 .7I .. DISTRICT .e;tE.1'~~~¥RCL.. ADAMS COUNTY

Present Owner or Reputed Owner Property Description Assessed Calmty Bora ScAnd Address Map No. and Grid Valuallon
A

Twp.

-AI~'
,T'

Larry E. Baumgardner 9-184 4,400 Base 66 00
273 West Street

Penalty ~t'-yJGettysburg, Pa., 17325 3 30
Total '1 U7 69 30

Foster C. Beard NAFHNA 1,600 Base L -;;() ?I. 00

113 Carlisle Street 1967 Mobile Home Penalty -.J J-.J
01 '1 1 20Gettysburg, Pa., 17325 12x56 r b/vTotal 25 20

Il

Foster C. Beard 7-108 .4,000 Base ••.11 60 00
113 Carlisle Street Penalty )(\/' t1J 3 00Gettysburg, Pa., 17325 r~(p~Total 63 00
~ 8,710 Base I'\~ 131 r:;r:;$ter C. Beard 1-107 ''').:

Carlisle Street Penalty ~:q ~
tysburg, Pa., 11325 -D ..•\ G.' 6 58

Total (r .\~tJ 138 13
fJ ,1~Base 216 Ie;Robert S. Bowers 7-26 14,410 ...•.."

218 Carlisle Street Penalty j~JQ ,~b 10 81Gettysburg, Pa., 11325
Total (f ~1(-1" 226 96

7.167 3,950 Base .•.,,1\ t:Q 2t:John P. Dehaas
38 North Stratton Street Penalty J \~, ').1 2 96Gettysburg, Pa., 17325

Total T ~J' 62 21
James Flynn 4-18 4,500 Base ",1."

,1
h,7 ~n

J:;r~G
,

Box 99 Penalty 3 38Arendtsville, Pa., 11303 ~" ~tI' "

Total 70 88
James Flynn 7-15 4,770 Base - 1f{ 71 55"y'
Box 99 Penalty ~(P'Arendtsville, Pa., 17303 ,13 3 58
r-- Total if 1>' 15 1)-,

'1,1lid Grah~ 10-265 2,400 Base
" /1 )6 00

! Breckenridge Street Penalty ,; l bG~~tysburg, Pa., 17325 AIlJ 1 80
Total ( ~ I

37 80
Base y11l

46 35Bonnie J. Morehead Hammond 10-347 3,090 ,\/

59 South Street Penalty ~IAI""\ 2 )2Gettysburg, Pa., 17325 T~ ,j M-V1- ..

~l:""'"",-,, h8 67< • . . .."'_'>-e,' "'" .....;<'><0':..._": yo--. ___ -
~l/ - -- .,- -~ -



'~...:-;.--~,-"~:~" "'"
-'-'. ~~.

Base
Katherine E. Ivey 10-325 2,200 00
321 South Washington Street 65..Gettysburg, Pa., 1 7325 Total 65
1farryEdward Lipscomb 10-164 1,700 Base 50
122 South Franklin Street Penalty 28Gettysburg, Pa., 17325

Total 26 78
TOTAL

!f'"'.,,:.'



RETURN OF UNCOLLECTED REAL ESTATE TAXES.
UNDER THE ACT OF JULy 7, 1947 (ACT NO. 542 AS AMENDED)

BEFORE THE .FIRST MONDAY IN MAY

SHEET No •... 2

ADAM~

PI-.IIII 0.... or Reputed 0.... PJopeeIJ D-=l1pIclD AII •••• d
Colm1

Bora
ADd~ Map No. cmd GtId ValuatloD Twp.

I ••• e C. Mitchell 10-215 2,600 Bcme
~ilu/ 39 00

204 West Bilh Street
Jl /1.-

oettpbarg, P,., 17325 PeDalty ,J '"Od,D 0 d
1 95.

Total \
,

40 95
Kathleen Mitchell 10-318 2,400 Balle • CJ .?-3 1'1 36 00
P.O. Box IUS Penalty ~0t1~ 0 1 80Morningside Station
HewYork, HewYork, 10026 Total J ;; 37 80

Kathleen Kitchell 10-317 2,820 BaM 1-0,1' 112 30
P.O. Box 435 Penalty ',~ 10' 111 2 12
Morningside Station

I~,t 4
New York, HewYOrk, 10026 Total ~rtX~' lili h2

I 6..m~1- BaM ..,,1; 931 50Pinto lIms InterDat1ena1- 1111 ~ .

c/o Larry ICaJnanits 62,100
P8DCIlty .~t(' i 46 581$15 Retaterstovn Road .• J." • q n.

Baltillore, Maryland, 21208 Total ( ) 1'v 978 08
Bcme V~ 84 lUReadine Railroad C~ 7.73 10,400 i I

I~'"
h ~2

-
c/o Manual Miller, aoaa 817 PeDaltyr.
Reading Railroad Tel'llinal

Ik' .;1

Total r c.i 5. I I
--~. -

Philadelphia, Pa., 19107 88 ~3-'---
Reading Railroad C<Bpal11' 6-112 400 Bcme 6 00
c/o Manual Miller, Rexwa817 hDalty 30Reading Railroad Terminal
Philadelphia, Pa., 19107 Total 6 30

10-212 BaM ~~,1~ ,R~ A~Realty Leasing and ManageM t . 12,390 J~.a ,,'"R.D. 12 Penalty 9 29
Fairfield, PelirUl)"lftnia, 17 20 ar &,l.\;';Total 195 14. ,

Johnny Q. SacM 10-141 3,900 Bcme
C.~ .il? 58 50

141 East Middle Street Penalty; ~vl » 2 93- Gettysburg, Pal, 17325
Total \.'} ~I 61 43

Ronald H. Sadler, Sr. 9.186 4,400 Base -".~~ 66 00
279 West Street. Penalty ~.~. 3 30
OettyabUrg, Pa., 17325 t , ....1

Total(( •• (v~." 6? )0- .



Roben B. Shealer 13-1S3 6,160 Bale 92 40

Ipring. Avenue 62
Q~:t~.-P.L, 17325

4
'1'okI1

~ . Jlart,ba B. St.al1sJld.th 7-300 22,690 340t ,t

,. U York-Street
i! aettpburg, Pa., 17325

17 02

. ~,

f
357 37

.ROI' B. 'fb••.• 8-S5 21,700
:1

64S .101mBAvenue
f ont78burli Pa.,17325,

i
Total 341 78

'".:,'t':-.
.. ~!~ TOTAL
~jk;.

,,<''\ tIII!II--- .111



,..~
I \

RETURN OF UNCOLLECTED REAL EST~TE TAXES,
UNDER THE ACT OF JULY 7, 1947 (ACT NO. SU AS AMENt>ED)

BEFORE THE FIRST MONDAY IN MAY

3 3SHEET No•........... _of .....

FOR THE YEAR 19 .JI.__ DISTRICT . ~IT!~13~ _._ ADAMS COUNT'

! Prel.at' Owner or Re~ted Owner Property DeecriplioD Assessed County
Boro

i ADd Addreu Map No. and GrId ValuatloD Twp.
I Base • R f'1J,~O
I Roy E. Thomas 10••233 3,200 h8 00

I 64SJ ohns Avenue Penalty ~ :{}~11 2 40
I Gettysburg, Pa., 1732,I J b/vV

I , Total ,0 40,

I Base ".51I RoyE. ThOOl&s 10-234 4,100 l\ J . "1 C:o
64, Johns Avenue Penalty J .fP Ik/1; 3 08
Gettysburg, Pa.,11325 If r ~~'Total 64 58

'oj

~1 9.11, BaseI

Roy E. ThOJllaS 10.235 7,600 l' !. no

64S' Johns Avenue Penalty V(T ~A/7j 5 70
o.ttys~g, Pa., 17325

..•
~ {pTotal 119 70

,
~ ft:r1c,ia Sarah Wi111aI118 10-228 2,0,0 Base -I 30 7C;II

,Breckenridge street Penalty ~11-'T' ~'f 1, 54
t ~ic7Sburg, Pa., 17325

Total J1' "J)'J.-
32 29

,
Base

Penalty

Total " '.-
Base "

Penalty ;
....•• -
.., Total

,,'

,

I.", BaH
,

Penalty • I~
"

Total

Base

Pezialty

~
Total

Base ,

~ Penalty
I

Total

BaH '!i, k Penalty

t <-"-0'- ,'''
IsL£i- . , .~i- "4, ,II-

Base ,i .
Penalty

'."I .•'~

~'I.i./ ,~ki .
,'-' ". ""'icCe ,", ,;;;" .. ' , oJ

'O'C".'-. d._:;I~ "'i-li;,,--


